The Board of Recreation and Park Commissioners (Board) respectfully requests the City Council 
authorize the Department of Recreation and Parks (RAP) (i)  Approve the submission of the 
application for the 2025 Dodgers DREAMTEAM Program Grant from the Los Angeles Dodgers 
Foundation (LADF) consisting of grant funds up to the amount of one hundred thirty eight 
thousand dollars ($138,000) and in-kind contributions of uniforms, equipment, training and other 
items at the approximate value of over one hundred twenty thousand ($120,000) in support of 
RAP’s operation of the Dodgers DREAMTEAM 2025 season for the benefit of youth ages 5-15 
years as further detailed in this Report 

Background: 

The Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation (LADF) is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization and the

[...]

RECOMMENDATIONS 

1. Approve the submission by the Department of Recreation and Parks (RAP) of the application
for the 2025 Dodgers DREAMTEAM Program Grant from the Los Angeles Dodgers
Foundation (LADF) consisting of grant funds up to the amount of one hundred thirty eight
thousand dollars ($138,000) and in-kind contributions of uniforms, equipment, training and
other items at the approximate value of over one hundred twenty thousand ($120,000) in
support of RAP’s operation of the Dodgers DREAMTEAM 2025 season for the benefit of youth
ages 5-15 years as further detailed in this Report (Grant);

2. Authorize RAP’s General Manager or designee to accept, if awarded, and receive the Grant,
subject to the approval of the Mayor and City Council;